RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD REAPPOINTING SIMONE WILTZ TO SERVE AS DEPUTY CITY CLERK

The City of Diamondhead hereby brings forth a Resolution appointing Simone Wiltz as Deputy City Clerk to serve the City of Diamondhead pursuant to Miss. Code Ann §21-15-23 and consistent with the following:

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead is authorized pursuant to Miss. Code Ann §21-15-23 to appoint a Deputy City Clerk whom shall have all of the power and authority that the is vested in the City Clerk;

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead desires to have a Deputy Clerk assist the City Clerk and in case of the City Clerk's absence, removal or resignation, fulfill the City Clerk's duties and obligations as Interim City Clerk:

WHEREAS, the City of Diamondhead desires to appoint Simone Wiltz to serve as Deputy City Clerk and that the employee's rate of pay shall remain the same;

WHEREAS, the Deputy City Clerk shall also have other duties under the management of the City Manager, the Deputy Clerk shall remain under the management of the City Manager, unless otherwise determined by Council.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Diamondhead does hereby appoint Simone Wiltz to serve as Deputy City Clerk consistent with the provisions set forth above and that the City Manager, City Clerk and/or Deputy Clerk take appropriate actions to ensure such reappointment complies with all requirements of Mississippi Law.

DIAMONDHEAD, AFTER HAVING FIRST BE COUNCILMEMBER, AND THE MAT ABOVE AND FOREGOING RESOLUTION WA	ON OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EEN REDUCED TO WRITING, WAS INTRODUCED BY, SECONDED BY COUNCILMEMBER TER BEING PUT TO VOTE, I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE AS ADOPTED IN THE AFFIRMATIVE BY THE FOLLOWING ONDHEAD ON THE, 2010.
Mayor Depreo Councilmember L'Ecuyer Councilmember Ward 1 Councilmember Moran Councilmember Morgan Councilmember Clark Aye Nay VACANT VACANT	Approved: Mancy Depugnancy Depugnancy Depugnancy Mayor
Attest: Jeannie Klein, City Clerk	Stiamondhead Angling